## KOBO BIOTECH LIMITED

Corp. Office: Unit 104, Hyde Park, Saki Vihar Road,
Opp. Ansa Industrial Estate, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072
Tel.: +91-22 4287 1210 • Fax: +91-22-4287 1285
E-mail: info@kobobiotech.com • Website: www.kobobiotech.com
(CIN: L24110TG1993PLC16112)

Asst. General Manager,
Dept. of Corporate Services.
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
14th Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai: 400 001

17<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Scrip Name: Kobo Biotech Limited, Scrip Code: 531541

<u>Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations")</u>

Ref: Admission of Application Under section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 against M/s. Arch Pharmalabs Limited ("Promoter Entity")

Please be informed that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai Bench has admitted the Application under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 filed by Bank of Baroda, Financial Creditor against the M/s. Arch Pharmalabs Limited ("Promoter Entity") on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 Order received on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

Further, the Promoter is in the process of filing an Appeal before the Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT), New Delhi against the NCLT order dated 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 order intimation received on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

Amount involved: Rs. 134,99,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Only).

The above is pursuant to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, for your information and record.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Kobo Biotech Limited

Rajendra Kaimal Director